HLS 17RS-3074 ORIGINAL

2017 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 141

BY REPRESENTATIVE JIM MORRIS

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Ambria Simone Terrell, Teen Princess Louisiana

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Ambria Simone Terrell, Teen Princess Louisiana.
3	WHEREAS, Ambria Simone Terrell is the reigning Teen Princess Louisiana, having
4	won the coveted title in June of 2016; and
5	WHEREAS, Ambria is an eighteen-year-old honor graduate from C.E. Byrd Magnet
6	High School, Shreveport, who plans to pursue a bachelor's degree at the University of
7	Louisiana Lafayette in the fall of 2017; and
8	WHEREAS, Ambria is the oldest sister of Pre-Teen Princess Louisiana, Regan
9	Davis; they were the first siblings to win and serve as sister queens; and
10	WHEREAS, Ambria served as lieutenant captain of her high school dance team and
11	is a member of the 2016-2017 Alpha Kappa Alpha Sigma Rho Omega debutante cotillion;
12	she received a scrapbook award at the March 2017 Cotillion Ball; and
13	WHEREAS, Ambria Simone Terrell merits a special measure of commendation for
14	the pride and honor she brings to her family and friends, her community, and to the state of
15	Louisiana.
16	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
17	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Ambria Simone Terrell, Teen Princess
18	Louisiana, and does hereby extend to her best wishes for continued success and happiness
19	in her future endeavors.
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted
21	to Ambria Simone Terrell.

HLS 17RS-3074

ORIGINAL
HR NO. 141

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 141 Original

2017 Regular Session

Jim Morris

Commends Ambria Simone Terrell, Teen Princess La.